$ 9,371,002 $ 1,139,707 (A) $ 10,510,709

222,745 152,255 (B) 375,000

265,413 (265,413) (C)

(2,740,042) (63,368) (D) (2,803,410)

(4,856,429) (707,000) (E) (5,563,429)

686,844 39,309 (F) 726,153

(2,777,630) (2,777,630)

496,846 (G) 496,846

$ 171,903 $ 792,336 $ 964,239

3%

A-6

A-6

A-7

A-I 8

A-I 0

A- I  2

A-14

A-I 9

A- I  7

4
I
1
I
1
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

---____-_ .- - .  - ._ .-- __ - -

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2006
Interim [ J Final M
Historic [q Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
B a I a n c e Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s) -

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

10

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,012,695 $ 33,619 (A) $ 1,046,314 $ 601,684 (F) $ 1,647,998 8-4, E-13

Operation 8 Maintenance 1,017,156 222,154 (B) 1,239,310 1,239,310 B-6, B-3

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amott. 181,844 24,059 (C) 205,903 205,903 8-34, 8-3

Amortization (Deferred expenses (1)) 5,297 (968) (0) 4,329 4,329

Taxes Other Than Income 79,594 10,886 (E) 90,480 27,076 (G)  117,556 5 1 5 ,  8-3

Provision for Income Taxes C-1 , 8-3

256,131 1,540,022 27,076 1,567,098 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,283,891

NET OPERATING INCOME $ (271,196) $ (222,512) $ (493,708) $ 574,608 $ 80.900

RATE BASE $ 171,903 $ 964,239 $ 964,239

RATE OF RETURN - % - % 8.39 %

Note (1): The Company is amortizing deferred permitting costs ($4,329) and deferred loan closing costs ($968) in Account 407 - Amortizatlon.

39

* I
I
!
1
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capital (Final Rates)
Beginning and End of Year Average

Company: KW Resort Utilities Corp.
Docket No.: 070293-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2006
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ J

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: D-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNW